
Poz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

StC 

606 

14 

421 

161 

186 

211 

X95 

522 

641 

222 

132 

942 

49 

Jezdec 

JAKUB MENCL 

MIROSLAV BUREŠ 

THOMAS BERGER 

PETR BULÍK 

MILAN ŠŤASTNÝ 

JIŘÍ VALEŠ 

JOSEF OLÁH 

MATĚJ LAŠTOVIČKA 

MARTIN ACHBERGER 

MIROSLAV FRANČE 

ROBERT BABIC 

MARTIN JANOUŠEK 

JAKUB KOS 

Rok 

1998 

1996 

1991 

1989 

1986 

1989 

1995 

2008 

1991 

2008 

1979 

1990 

1993 

Klub 

MX KIDS ACADEMY / NEBÍLOVY 

MIFAMOTO TEAM / LETY 

GERMANY 

KAZNĚJOV 

VEGAN MOTORSPORT 

LHOTA u STŘÍBRA 

CHRÁŠŤOVICE 

ŠTĚTKOVICE 

NĚMČICE 

NOVÁ VES 

ŽIHLE 

OLEŠNÁ 

STŘÍBRO 

Moto 

GAS GAS 

SUZUKI 

FANTIC 

KAWASAKI 

KTM 

GAS GAS 

KTM 

SUZUKI 

HONDA 

KTM 

Třída 

MX1 

MX1 

MX1 

MX1 

MX2 

MX1 

MX2 

MX2 

MX1 

MX2 

VET40+ 

MX1 

MX1 

Kol 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

2 

Celk.čas 

18:34.852 

19:04.993 

19:13.115 

19:14.550 

19:15.296 

19:23.554 

19:29.904 

19:48.046 

20:30.255 

20:38.617 

19:47.795 

20:41.925 

4:06.008 

Dif 

30.141 

38.263 

39.698 

40.444 

48.702 

55.052 

1:13.194 

1:55.403 

2:03.765 

1 Kolo 

1 Kolo 

8 Kol 

V 

8 

4 

4 

10 

10 

4 

5 

5 

6 

5 

2 

4 

2 

N.čas 

1:48.863 

1:51.791 

1:53.124 

1:52.699 

1:52.096 

1:53.526 

1:52.761 

1:54.266 

1:59.546 

1:59.221 

2:08.531 

2:13.073 

1:57.790 

Dle kol

Odstup vít ěze 

30.141 

Prům.rychlost 

58,124 

N.čas kola 

1:48.863 

Km/h 

59,524 

Nejlepší kolo 

606 - JAKUB MENCL 
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Kolo 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

(X95) JOSEF OLÁH 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

(522) MATĚJ LAŠTOVIČKA 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

(641) MARTIN ACHBERGER 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

(222) MIROSLAV FRANČE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(132) ROBERT BABIC 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

Čas kola 

1:54.662 
1:53.890 

1:54.567 
1:54.826 
1:59.285 
1:56.705 

1:59.289 

1:54.957 
1:54.886 

1:52.761 
1:54.629 
1:55.229 

1:55.327 
1:56.215 
1:58.773 

1:57.364 
1:56.900 

1:55.213 

1:54.266 
2:00.350 
1:55.281 

1:57.713 
2:06.904 
1:54.932 

2:00.900 
2:01.936 
2:01.228 

2:01.309 

1:59.546 
2:00.139 
2:01.218 

2:03.742 
2:06.954 

2:03.066 
2:01.690 
2:01.781 

1:59.221 
2:02.106 
1:59.468 
2:03.107 
2:05.575 

2:10.536 

2:08.531 
2:08.825 
2:08.669 
2:09.075 

2:13.240 
2:13.799 
2:16.345 
2:12.107 

Dif 

+1.136 
+0.364 

+1.041 
+1.300 
+5.759 
+3.179 

+6.528 

+2.196 
+2.125 

+1.868 
+2.468 

+2.566 
+3.454 
+6.012 

+3.098 
+2.634 

+0.947 

+6.084 
+1.015 

+3.447 
+12.638 
+0.666 

+1.354 
+2.390 
+1.682 

+1.763 

+0.593 
+1.672 

+4.196 
+7.408 

+3.845 
+2.469 
+2.560 

+2.885 
+0.247 
+3.886 
+6.354 

+11.315 

+0.294 
+0.138 
+0.544 

+4.709 
+5.268 
+7.814 
+3.576 

Denní čas 

16:47:48.119 
16:49:42.009 

16:51:36.576 
16:53:31.402 
16:55:30.687 
16:57:27.392 

16:40:11.676 
16:42:10.965 

16:44:05.922 
16:46:00.808 
16:47:53.569 
16:49:48.198 
16:51:43.427 

16:53:38.754 
16:55:34.969 
16:57:33.742 

16:40:12.961 
16:42:10.325 
16:44:07.225 

16:46:02.438 
16:47:56.704 
16:49:57.054 
16:51:52.335 

16:53:50.048 
16:55:56.952 
16:57:51.884 

16:40:17.121 
16:42:18.021 
16:44:19.957 
16:46:21.185 

16:48:22.494 
16:50:22.040 
16:52:22.179 
16:54:23.397 

16:56:27.139 
16:58:34.093 

16:40:15.905 
16:42:18.971 
16:44:20.661 
16:46:22.442 

16:48:21.663 
16:50:23.769 
16:52:23.237 
16:54:26.344 
16:56:31.919 

16:58:42.455 

16:40:21.042 

16:42:29.573 
16:44:38.398 
16:46:47.067 
16:48:56.142 

16:51:09.382 
16:53:23.181 
16:55:39.526 
16:57:51.633 

Kolo 

(942) MARTIN JANOUŠEK 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 

(49) JAKUB KOS 
1 

2 

Čas kola 

2:17.758 
2:14.084 

2:13.073 
2:14.445 
2:18.653 
2:14.986 
2:18.654 

2:19.840 

1:57.790 

Dif 

+4.685 
+1.011 

+1.372 
+5.580 
+1.913 
+5.581 

+6.767 

Denní čas 

16:40:34.270 
16:42:52.028 
16:45:06.112 
16:47:19.185 

16:49:33.630 
16:51:52.283 
16:54:07.269 
16:56:25.923 

16:58:45.763 

16:40:12.056 

16:42:09.846 

Kolo 

(606) JAKUB MENCL 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

(14) MIROSLAV BUREŠ 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

(421) THOMAS BERGER 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

(161) PETR BULÍK 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

(186) MILAN ŠŤASTNÝ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

(211) JIŘÍ VALEŠ 
1 

2 
3 
4 

Čas kola 

1:51.073 
1:49.958 
1:49.593 
1:50.805 
1:51.626 

1:51.021 

1:48.863 
1:51.839 
1:53.461 

1:53.267 

1:52.883 

1:51.791 
1:52.924 
1:53.858 

1:53.073 
1:53.703 
1:56.764 
1:58.986 

1:55.619 
1:53.892 

1:53.124 
1:53.862 
1:53.725 
1:54.099 

1:54.757 
1:55.110 
1:54.465 

1:58.125 
1:55.141 

1:54.540 
1:53.584 
1:53.145 
1:53.630 
1:52.924 

1:53.710 

1:52.699 

1:53.167 
1:54.581 
1:53.598 

1:52.967 
1:52.345 
1:52.827 
1:53.444 

1:54.122 

1:52.096 

1:57.014 
1:56.325 

1:53.526 

Dif 

+2.210 
+1.095 
+0.730 
+1.942 
+2.763 

+2.158 

+2.976 
+4.598 

+1.476 

+1.092 

+1.133 
+2.067 

+1.282 
+1.912 
+4.973 
+7.195 

+2.495 
+0.768 

+0.738 
+0.601 
+0.975 

+1.633 
+1.986 
+1.341 

+5.426 
+2.442 

+1.841 
+0.885 
+0.446 
+0.931 
+0.225 

+1.011 

+1.071 
+2.485 
+1.502 

+0.871 
+0.249 
+0.731 
+1.348 

+2.026 

+3.488 
+2.799 

Denní čas 

16:40:00.451 

16:41:51.524 
16:43:41.482 
16:45:31.075 
16:47:21.880 
16:49:13.506 

16:51:04.527 
16:52:53.390 
16:54:45.229 
16:56:38.690 

16:40:01.582 
16:41:54.849 

16:43:47.732 
16:45:39.523 
16:47:32.447 
16:49:26.305 

16:51:19.378 
16:53:13.081 
16:55:09.845 
16:57:08.831 

16:40:08.300 
16:42:03.919 
16:43:57.811 

16:45:50.935 
16:47:44.797 
16:49:38.522 
16:51:32.621 

16:53:27.378 
16:55:22.488 
16:57:16.953 

16:40:10.890 
16:42:09.015 
16:44:04.156 

16:45:58.696 
16:47:52.280 
16:49:45.425 
16:51:39.055 
16:53:31.979 

16:55:25.689 
16:57:18.388 

16:40:19.987 
16:42:13.154 
16:44:07.735 
16:46:01.333 

16:47:54.300 
16:49:46.645 
16:51:39.472 
16:53:32.916 

16:55:27.038 
16:57:19.134 

16:40:06.592 

16:42:03.606 
16:43:59.931 
16:45:53.457 
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Jezdci(ů) Kol 

1 JAKUB MENCL (606) 

2 MIROSLAV BUREŠ (14) 

3 JIŘÍ VALEŠ (211) 

4 THOMAS BERGER (421) 

5 PETR BULÍK (161) 

6 JOSEF OLÁH (X95) 

7 JAKUB KOS (49) 

8 MATĚJ LAŠTOVIČKA (522) 

9 MIROSLAV FRANČE (222) 

10 MARTIN ACHBERGER (641) 

11 MILAN ŠŤASTNÝ (186) 

12 ROBERT BABIC (132) 

13 MARTIN JANOUŠEK (942) 

1 

606 

14 

211 

421 

161 

X95 

49 

522 

222 

641 

186 

132 

942 

2 

606 

14 

211 

421 

161 

49 

522 

X95 

186 

641 

222 

132 

942 

3 

606 

14 

421 

211 

161 

X95 

522 

186 

641 

222 

132 

942 

4 

606 

14 

421 

211 

161 

X95 

186 

522 

641 

222 

132 

942 

5 

606 

14 

421 

211 

161 

X95 

186 

522 

222 

641 

132 

942 

6 

606 

14 

421 

211 

161 

186 

X95 

522 

641 

222 

132 

942 

7 

606 

14 

421 

211 

161 

186 

X95 

522 

641 

222 

132 

942 

8 

606 

14 

421 

211 

161 

186 

X95 

522 

641 

222 

132 

942 

9 

606 

14 

421 

161 

186 

211 

X95 

522 

641 

222 

132 

942 

10 

606 

14 

421 

161 

186 

211 

X95 

522 

641 

222 
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